DIGITAL MANIFOLD
DS1000
FULLY AUTOMATIC GAS
CONTROL SYSTEM
DS1000
W E S T E R N  F U L L Y  A U T O M A T I C  C H A N G E O V E R  M A N I F O L D
Western Innovator DS1000 Digital Manifolds
provide fully automatic system control.  An

(8)    Nitrous Oxide CGA-326
DS1000HP (100-190psig) (9)    Oxygen CGA-540
HOW TO ORDER
BLANK - Standard 10” Centers
V - Vertical Crossover 10” Centers
S - Staggered 5” Centers
C - Crossover 10” Centers
U-Shaped - Drawing Required
L-Shaped - Drawing Required
TOTAL NO. OF CYLINDERS 4 6 8 10 12 16 20
Standard (10” Centers) 5’ - 11” 7’ - 7” 9’ - 3” 10’ - 11” 12’ - 7” 15’ - 11” 19’ - 3”
Overall Manifold Length (1.80m) (2.31m) (2.82m) (3.33m) (3.84m) (4.85m) (5.87m)
Staggered (5” Centers) 5’ - 1” 5’ - 11” 6’ - 9” 7’ - 7” 8’ - 5” 10’ - 1” 11’ - 9”
Overall Manifold Length (1.55m) (1.80m) (2.06m) (2.31m) (2.57m) (3.07m) (3.58m)
Vertical Crossover (10” Centers) 4’ - 3” 5’ - 11” 7’ - 7” 9’ - 3” 10’ - 11”
Overall Manifold Length (1.30m) N/A (1.80m) N/A (2.31m) (2.82m) (3.33m)
Crossover (10” Centers) 4’ - 3” 5’ - 11” 7’ - 7” 9’ - 3” 10’ - 11”
Overall Manifold Length (1.30m) N/A (1.80m) N/A (2.31m) (2.82m) (3.33m)
Overall Manifold Length
Manifold Depth 10”
Cabinet Weight: 55 lbs
21”
16”
45”
5” for staggered
10” for standard,
crossover and ver-
tical crossover.
Example: DS1000-9-4 - Oxygen (9=CGA-540) Manifold for 4 Cylinders
INNOVAT ION.  RE L IAB I L I TY.  LONGEV I TY.
For over 50 years, Western has been supplying products for the control, storage and transmission of high-pressure gases.
875 Bassett Road • Westlake, Ohio 44145-1142
(FloorStand option required
with Crossover option)
875 Bassett Road
Westlake, Ohio 44145-1142
MANIFOLD T YPE:   FULLY AUTOMATIC
Adjustable Delivery Pressure Range:
DS1000 40-100 psig
DS1000HP 100-190 psig
Filtration:  20-30 micron
Maximum inlet pressure: 3000 psig
(2000 for CO2 & N2O systems)
Operating temperature range: 0°F - 120°F
Nitrous Oxide & Carbon Dioxide: 20°F - 120°F
Shipping Weight: 55 lbs.
Inlet
Pressure (PSIG) Line Pressure Drop (PSIG) Flow in SCFH Air
5 930
400 10 1910
15 2330
5 700
1000 10 1690
15 2630
5 670
2200 10 1660
15 2560
FlowÿRegulation
2200ÿPSIGÿInletÿPressure
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
FlowÿinÿSCFHÿAir
L